Seq
No

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
.19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

103

60

106

105

107

102

Driver
Co-driver

T NEUVILLE
N GILSOUL

O TANAK
K SIKK

J LATVALA
M ANTTILA

D SORDO
C DEL BARRIO

P SOLBERG
C PATTERSON

D OLIVEIRA
C MAGALHAES

A ARAUJO
M RAMALHO

J KETOMAA
M STENBERG

D KUIPERS
R BUYSMANS

P VAN...
E CHEVAILLIER

N AL ATTIYAH
G BERNACCHINI

M PROKOP
Z HROZA

P SANDELL

M ANDERSSON

M @STBERG
J ANDERSSON

E NOVIKOV
D GIRAUDET

M HIRVONEN
J LEHTINEN

S OGIER
J INGRASSIA

Y AL RAJHI
M ORR

P MEIRELES
M CASTRO

M OLEKSOWICZ
A OBREBOWSKI

H PADDON
J KENNARD

R MOURA
A COSTA

A FISHER
D BARRITT

Y PROTASOV
K NESVIT

B REEVES
R SMYTH

P TIDEMAND
S SKJAERMOEN

T VAN DER MAREL

E BERKHOF

J SUAREZ
C CARRERA
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Nat

BEL
BEL

EST
EST

FIN
FIN

ESP
ESP

NOR
GBR

BRA

PRT
PRT

FIN
FIN

NLD
BEL

NLD
BEL

QAT
ITA

CZE
CZE

SWE
SWE

NOR
SWE

RUS
FRA

FIN
FIN

FRA
FRA

SAU
GBR

PRT
PRT

POL
POL

NZL
NZL.

PRT
PRT

GBR
GBR

UKR
UKR

AUS
AUS

SWE
NOR

NLD
NLD

ESP
ESP

Start List for

Section 5 - Saturday 31st March 2012

Entrant
CITROEN JUNICR TEAM

M-SPORT FORD WRT

FORD WORLD RALLY TEAM

PRODRIVE WRC TEAM

FORD WORLD RALLY TEAM

BRAZIL WORLD RALLY TEAM

WRC TEAM MINI PORTUGAL

JARI KETOMAA

M-SPORT FORD WRT

VAN MERKSTEIJN...

QATAR WORLD RALLY TEAM

CZECH FORD NATIONAL TEAM

PRODRIVE WRC TEAM

ADAPTA WORLD RALLY TEAM

M-SPORT FORD WRT

CITROEN TOTAL WRT

VOLKSWAGEN MOTORSPORT

YAZEED AL RAJHI

PEDRC MEIRELES

MACIEJ OLEKSOWICZ

HAYDEN PADDON

RICARDO MOURA

ALASTAIR FISHER

YURIY PROTASOQV

BRENDAN REEVES

PONTUS TIDEMAND

KNAF TALENT FIRST

JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ

Car

CITROEN
DS3 WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

MINI

John Cooper Works WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

MINI

John Cooper Works WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

CITROEN
DS3 WRC

CITROEN
DS3 WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

MINI

John Cooper Works WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

FORD
Fiesta RS WRC

CITROEN
DS 3 WRC

SKODA
Fabia 52000

FORD
Fiesta 52000

MITSUBISHI
Lancer EVO X R4

FORD
Fiesta S2000

SKODA
Fabia $2000

MITSUBISHI
Lancer EVO IX

FORD
Fiesta R2

SUBARU
Impreza

FORD
Fiesta R2

FORD
Fiesta R2

FORD
Fiesta R2

FORD
Fiesta R2

Doc. No. 5.9

Cls
WRC

WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
V"v'RC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC

WRC
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FIA
Priority

1

Start

Time
8:30:00
8:32:00
8:34:00
8:36:00
8:38:00
8:40:00
8:42:00
8:44:00
8:46:00
B8:48:00
8:50:00
8:52:00
8:54:00
8:56:00
8:58:00
9:00:00
9:02:00
9:04:00
9:06:00
9:08:00
9:10:00
9:12:00
9:14:00
9:16:00
9:18:00
9:20:00
9:22:00

9:24:.00

d-




Seq
No
29
30
Ky
32
33
34
35
36
37
K}:]
39
40
41

42

43

45

46

Car
No

62

101

58

14

109

64

111

108

63

61

69

68

67

59

65

56

66

70

Driver
Co-driver

M BARBOSA
J REIS

C DUPLESSIS
K ATKINSON

A NEIKSANS
P DZIRKALS

F AHLIN
M ABRAHAMSEN

E EVANS
A EDWARDS

P FREIRE
R BARRETO

J SILVA
J JANELA

J MACCRONE
S LOUDON

S PARN
K JARVEOJA

R SUNGKAR
S BECKWITH

| COMINELLI
J ZOLLER

P NETO
P FIUZA

| NOGUEIRA
V HUGO

R TRIVINO
A BRAVO

J RAMOS
M CARVALHO

F FRISIERO
M DOTTA

S CHARDONNET
T DE LA HAYE

P SEMERARO
D COLOMBO

Vodafone Rally de Portugal - 2012

Nat

PRT
PRT

USA
IRL

LVA
LVA

SWE
NOR

GBR
GBR

PRT
PRT

PRT
PRT

GBR
GBR

EST
EST

IDN
AUS

CHE
CHE

PRT
PRT

PRT
PRT

MEX
ESP

PRT
PRT

ITA
ITA

FRA
FRA

ITA
ITA

Start List for
Section 5 - Saturday 31st March 2012

Entrant Car
MIGUEL BARBOSA MITSUBISHI
Lancer EVO IX
CHRISTOPHER DUPLESSIS FORD
Fiesta R2
ANDIS NEIKSANS SUBARU
Impreza
FREDRIK AHLIN FORD
Fiesta R2
ELFYN EVANS FORD
Fiesta R2
PAULO FREIRE MITSUBISHI
Lancer EVO X
JOAO SILVA FORD
Fiesta R2
JOHN MACCRONE FORD
Fiesta R2
SANDER PARN SUBARU
Impreza
RIFAT SUNGKAR SUBARU
Impreza
IVAN COMINELLI RENAULT
Clio R3
PAULO NETO CITROEN
DS 3 R3IT
VO NOGUEIRA CITROEN
DS 3 R3T
RICARDO TRIVINO SUBARU
Impreza
JOAO FERNANDO RAMOS MITSUBISHI
EVO X
FABIO FRISIERO MITSUBISHI
Lancer EVO IX
SEBASTIEN CHARDONNET CITROEN
DS 3 R3T
PAOLO SEMERARO RENAULT
Twingo R1

Cls
3

9

© Stage One Technology. Units 8 & 10, Rosemary Court, Chadwick End, Solihull, West Midlands, UK, B3 0BJ. www.stagetiec.com

Subject to passing rescrutineering (WRC Art. 47.2.1) for cars No. 3,4,5,8,31,55,56,59,63,114

Posted at Rally HQ on 30”C(;L(arc1\ Sot2 at2.:Fo

Clerk of the Course

FIA
Priority

Start

Time

9:26:00

9:28:00

9:30:00

9:32:00

9:34:00

8:36:00

9:38:00

9:40:00

9:42:00

9:44:00

9:46:00

9:48:00

9:50:00

9:52:00

9:54:00

9:56:00

9:58:00

10:00:00




